PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE MARIA CALVAR ANTON	09/01/2013
FERNANDO ISASI VICENTE	09/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEROMARINE, S.L.
Street Address:	C/SAN MARTIN
Internal Address:	7-BORREIROS
City:	GONDOMAR (PONTEVEDRA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	36378

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14112908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)820-5988

 Phone:
 310-207-3800

Email: melissa_stead@bstz.com, fip_group@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9331.P007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN S. MILLER
Signature:	/Jonathan S. Miller/
Date:	11/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P007_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031543 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We,

CALVAR ANTÓN, José María, residing at C/ San Martín, 7 - Borreiros 36378 Gondomar (Pontevedra), SPAIN **and ISASI VICENTE, Fernando**, residing at B° Peroleira 6 Peitieiros 36389 Gondomar (Pontevedra), SPAIN ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MARITIME ALARM AND RESCUE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLING SAID SYSTEM based on PCT Patent Application No. PCT/ES 2011/070666, filed on September 23, 2011.

WHEREAS, **AEROMARINE**, **S. L.** having offices at C/ San Martín, 7 - Borreiros 36378 Gondomar (Pontevedra), SPAIN ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to **AEROMARINE**, **S. L.**, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

CALVAR ANTÓN, José María

Signed the 1 day of September, 2013.

ISASI VICENTE, Fernando

Signed the 1 day of September, 2013.

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

PATENT REEL: 031543 FRAME: 0989